

Hall of the House of Representatives
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001
Amendment Form

JBC 03/15/2001 (1)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1976

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE EDUCATION OPERATIONS AND
GRANTS AND AIDS APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2001-2003 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1976.

Amend House Bill No. 1976 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 36, delete in its entirety and substitute therefor the following:

(31) V018	SURPLUS PROPERTY INV CONTROL MGR	1	GRADE 17
(32) V053	SURPLUS PROPERTY AGENT	7	GRADE 16

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete the number "22" and substitute therefor the number "23"

AND

Page 3, line 8, delete the number "121" and substitute therefor the number "125"

AND

Page 6, line 16, delete the numbers "\$ 339,026 \$ 347,842" and substitute therefor the numbers "\$ 420,466 \$ 431,565"

AND

Page 6, line 18, delete the numbers "105,019 106,748" and substitute therefor the numbers "133,835 136,020"

AND

Page 6, line 21, delete the numbers "804,240 834,240" and substitute therefor the numbers "924,240 1,014,240"

AND

.KCA456
KCA456

Page 6, line 26, delete the numbers "\$1,383,048 \$1,423,593" and substitute therefor the numbers "\$1,613,304 \$1,716,586".

The Amendment was read _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

KCA/KCA - 031520011254

KCA456

Chief Clerk